

পশ্চিমৰুগ पश्चिम वंगाल WEST BENGAL

70AB 176591

## Memorandum of Understanding

Between

## Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya

111/3, B.T. Road (Bonhooghly)

Kolkata -700108

&

## Ramakrishna Mission Swami Vivekananda's Ancestral House

## And Cultural Centre, Kolkata -700006

This Memorandum of Understanding. (MOU) is entered on ...C. L. L. C. S. /2023 at KOLKATA between Ramakrishna Mission Swami Vivekananda's Ancestral House and Cultural Centre, having registered office at 105, Vivekananda Road, Kolkata - 70006 and Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya, having registered office at 111/3, B.T. Road (Bonhooghly), Kolkata -700108 Dist. North 24 Parganas, henceforth referred to as "college". The above institutes hereby enter into an agreement to collaboratively conduct an add-on certificate course on "Value Education" for the students of Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya. Both the institutes agree that the objective of this course is to bring about a holistic development and moral edification of the students. By rekindling and instilling eternal moral values in the students, the course aims to nurture their innate goodness and infuse confidence in them. To fulfill this objective, both the parties of this agreement and witnesses thereof agree on the following matters:

Agh

100

H

■Curriculum: The Curriculum of this course will be based on the text "Mulya Bodhe Dhanya Jibon", authored by Swami Jnanalokananda, Ramakrishna Mission Swami Vivekananda's Ancestral House and Cultural Centre, Kolkata-700006

■ Resource Person The panel of resource persons will be decided before commencement of the course on the advice of swami Jnanalokananda

Platform: The course shall be conducted in a virtual or physical platform in accordance with the prevalent government guidelines.

Infrastructure: The infrastructure for conducting the course shall be arranged by the college

Schedule: The schedule shall be decided by the Principal of the college or any person authorized by him, in consultation with Swami Jnanalokananda.

Study materials The study materials shall be provided to the students by the college

■ Evaluation: A continuous evaluation assessment shall be conducted by the college in consultation with Swami Jnanalokananda or any other person authorized by him.

Certificate: At the end of the course, certificate shall be issued to the participants jointly by both the institutes

**Period of MOU**. This agreement for conducting the course shall remain in force for a period of five (5) years from the date of signing and maybe renewed further thereafter on mutual agreement.

We hereby confirm having agreed to conduct the Value Education course to be organized on a Virtual platform or in the college premises and signed - \_\_\_\_\_) day of <u>Stunc</u>. 2023. The course has been inaugurated on the 11<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2023

KRIS

(THIS IS FOR REGULARISATION ONLY)

nonal annas de

Secretary Numakrishna Mission Swami Vivekan Ancestral House & Cultural Cent 105, Vivekananda Road, Kolkata-7000.

Witnesses to the above agreement:

1

2

PRASANTA CHANDRA MAHALANOBIS MAHAVIDYAL PRINCIPA

Kol-108

..... on behalf of the college

Thilin Parios Sraja Richor Ghoch

Swami Vivekananda's Ancestral House and Cultural Centre

**Curriculum:** The Curriculum of this course will be based on the text "**Mulya Bodhe Dhanya Jibon**", authored by Swami Jnanalokananda, Ramakrishna Mission Swami Vivekananda's Ancestral House and Cultural Centre, Kolkata-700006

**Resource Person**: The panel of resource persons will be decided before commencement of the course on the advice of swami Jnanalokananda.

■Platform: The course shall be conducted in a virtual or physical platform in accordance with the prevalent government guidelines.

Infrastructure: The infrastructure for conducting the course shall be arranged by the college.

■ Schedule: The schedule shall be decided by the Principal of the college or any person authorized by him, in consultation with Swami Jnanalokananda.

Study materials: The study materials shall be provided to the students by the college.

■ Evaluation: A continuous evaluation assessment shall be conducted by the college in consultation with Swami Jnanalokananda or any other person authorized by him.

 Certificate: At the end of the course, certificate shall be issued to the participants jointly by both the institutes.

**Period of MOU**: This agreement for conducting the course shall remain in force for a period of five (5) years from the date of signing and maybe renewed further thereafter on mutual agreement.

(THIS IS FOR REGULARISATION ONLY)

.....

Witnesses to the above agreement:

1. ..... on behalf of the college

Swami Vivekananda's Ancestral House and Cultural Centre